or, in favor of First Interstate Bank, mort-
gagee, dated October 31, 2014, recorded 
November 3, 2014, in Micro Book 164, at 
Page 569, in the Official Records of the Of-
fice of the Clerk of Hot Springs County, Wy-
oming, given to secure payment of a note in 
the original amount of One Hundred Ninety 
Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven 
Dollars and 00/100 ($192,857.00). Said note 
and mortgage were assigned to the Wyoming 
Community Development Authority by As-
signment dated October 31, 2014, and Jan-
uary 19, 2018, in Micro Book 179, at page 
566, in the Official Records of the Office 
of the Clerk of Hot Springs County, Wyo-
ming.  The past amount due as of Thirteen 
Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Six Dollars 
and 97/100 ($13,636.97), plus accruing in-
terest, fees and costs, and the amount due 
as of May 4, 2022, is One Hundred Seventy 
One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Dol-
lars and 45/100 ($171,740.45), plus accru-
ing interest, fees and costs. Said mortgage 
contains a power of sale which by reason 
of default the owner of the Note and Mort-
gage declares to have become operative and 
no suit or proceeding has been instituted at 
law to recover the debt secured by the mort-